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Administrative Setup

List of Village Panchayat & Intermediate Panchayat (Block) Name - 2011

Village Name Village Panchayat Name Intermediate Panchayat
Name

Adaiyapulam Adaiyapulam Arani

Adanur Adanur Arani

Agaram Agaram West Arani

Agatheripattu Maligaipattu Cheyyar

Agrapalayam Agarapalayam Arani

Arayalam Araiyalam West Arani

Ariyapadi Ariyapadi Arani

Athimalaipattu Athimalaipattu West Arani

Devanathur Pillandi Cheyyar

Irumbedu Irumbedu Arani

Iyyampalayam Ayyampalayam , Palayaekambaranallur West Arani

Kaduganur Kaduganur Cheyyar

Kalpoondi Molugampoondi, Kalpoond Arani

Kannamangalam Kongarampattu, Appanallur, Alagusenai West Arani

Kattukanallur Kattukanallur West Arani

Kilnagar Pudupalayam, Kilnagar West Arani

Kolathur Kolathur West Arani

Korukkathur Korukkathur Cheyyar

Kunnathur Kunnathur, Ariyapadi Arani, West Arani

Kuppam Thacharampattu, Sambuvarayanallur,
Nadukuppam West Arani

Maligaipattu Maligaipattu Cheyyar

Mamandur Mamandur , Ladapadi, Katteri Arani

Marusoor Marusoor West Arani

Mattathari Ladavaram, Mattathari Arani

Mel Seeshamangalam Mel Seeshamangalam, Palauthangal Cheyyar

Melkovalavedu Maligaipattu Cheyyar

Melmattai Vinnamangalam Cheyyar

Melnagar Melnagar , Ramasanikuppam, Onnupuram West Arani

Melnagarambedu Melnagarambedu Cheyyar

Contd....
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Demographics

Number of Villages by Population Size - 2011

Less
than
100

100-
200

200-
500

500-
1000

1000-
2000

2000-
5000

5000-
10000

10000
and

Above

Total
Village

1 1 2 3 10 39 9 0 65

Number of Towns by Population Size - 2011

Less than
4999 5000-9999 10000-

19999
20000-
49999

50000-
99999

100000 and
Above

Total
Town

1 4 1 0 1 0 7
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Electoral Features

Electors by Male & Female

Year Male Female Others Total    Year Male Female Others Total

2021 AE 135273 142432 22 277727 1999 PE - - - -

2019 PE 129495 134840 11 264346 1996 AE 83899 86948 - 170847

2016 AE 125584 130742 1 256327 1991 AE 79916 81204 - 161120

2014 PE 121014 124164 0 245178 1989 AE 70326 72383 - 142709

2011 AE 107054 108740 - 215794 1984 AE 62533 64233 - 126766

2009 PE - - - - 1980 AE 58442 59114 - 117556

2006 AE 90335 94001 - 184336 1977 AE 55086 56908 - 111994

2004 PE - - - - 1971 AE 41780 43346 - 85126

2001 AE 92902 95868 - 188770 1967 AE - - - 82278















Note : AE : Assembly Election, PE : Assembly Segment of Parliamentary Election
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Historical Summary Election Results

Summary Result of Assembly Election - 2016

Candidate Name Party Votes Votes %

Ramachandran, S AIADMK 94074 44.89

Babu, S DMK 86747 41.4

Rajasekar, S PMK 12877 6.15

Babu Murugavel, R.M DMDK 7025 3.35

Gopi, P BJP 1304 0.62

Mohanraj, J NTK 872 0.42

Ramachandran, S IND 704 0.34

Sekar, K GOKMK 607 0.29

Venkatesan, S IND 539 0.26

Sumathi, S IND 453 0.22

Ganesan, A BSP 413 0.2

Palani, P IND 373 0.18

Sakthivel , S IND 354 0.17

Ashokkumar, A IND 272 0.13

Babu, S IND 180 0.09

Ramachandran, V IND 163 0.08

Sasi, P IND 159 0.08

Ekambaram, V IND 151 0.07

Janakiraman, M SP 147 0.07

Jayachandran, S IND 145 0.07

Mani, D SASP 127 0.06

Velu, P VVIP 110 0.05

NOTA 1749 0.83
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Polling Station Level Election Results

Number and Name of Polling Stations (PS) (2021)

Number
of Polling
Stations

Name of Polling Stations
Number
of Polling
Stations

Name of Polling Stations

1
Govt.Girls Hr.sec.school , East Building South
Portion,kattukanallur Rahimanpet & post
kannamangalam 632312

   16 Noon meal centre ambethkar
nagarKannamangalam pin 632311

2
Govt.Girls Hr.sec.school ,SSA New Building Building
North Portion,kattukanallur Rahimanpet & post
kannamangalam 632312

   17 Panchayat Union primary School (North side
Building) West sideKannamangalam 632311

3
Government Girls Higher Secondary School
Additional New Building Northside East Protion
South facingKattukanallur & pin 632312

   18 Panchayat union primary school (South Side) East
sideKannamangalam 632311

3A
Government Girls Higher Secondary School
Additional New Building Northside East Protion
South facingKattukanallur & pin 632312

   19
Panchayat Union Primary School Additional
BuildingPerumal koil street kannamangalam
632311

4 Panchayat union elementary SchoolKattukanallur
village & pin 632312    20

Panchayat union primary school additional new
North Side buildingPerumal koil street
kannamangalam 632311

4A Panchayat union elementary SchoolKattukanallur
village & pin 632312    21 Panchyat union Muslim Middle schoolPenpada salai

street kannamangalam 632311

5 Panchyat union elementary school, New Building,
reddipalayamReddipalayam, kattukanallur 632312    21A Panchyat union Muslim Middle schoolPenpada salai

street kannamangalam 632311

6
Panchyat union elementary school ,New
Building(West) reddipalayamReddipalayam,
kattukanallur 632312

   22 Panchayat union primary
pudhupettaiKannamangalam pin 632311

7 Arumugam aided middle school (north building)
KattukanallurKattukanallur village & pin 632312    23 Panchayat union primary School South Side East

PortionPuthupettai Kannamangalam pin 632311

8 Arumugam aided middle school (South building)
KattukanallurKattukanallur village & pin 632312    24 Panchyat union primary school new

buildingKongarampattu 632311

9 Panchayat uniion middle school S S A New Building
east sideKolathur village & pin 632311    24A Panchyat union primary school new

buildingKongarampattu 632311

10 Panchyat union middle School SSA Building
building Western SideKolathur village & pin 632311    25 Panchyat union primary old buildingKongarampattu

632311

11 Panchyat Union Middle School SSA Building south
SaideKolathur Village & pin 632311    25A Panchyat union primary old buildingKongarampattu

632311

12 Panchayat Union Middle School , new building
south buildingKolathur pin 632311    26 Panchayat union primary school North side building

south facingAthimalaipattu Pattangulam 632315

12A Panchayat Union Middle School , new building
south buildingKolathur pin 632311    26A Panchayat union primary school North side building

south facingAthimalaipattu Pattangulam 632315

13 Panchayat Union Middle School , new building
north south buildingKolathur pin 632311    27 Panchyat Union Primary School Southern Side East

BuildingAthimalaipattu onnupuram 632315

14 Panchayat union primary school (new building)
North SideAlagusenai 632311    28 Panchyat Union Primary School, South Side ,West

BuildingAthimalaipattu Onnupuram 632315

15 Panchayat union primary school (new building)
South SideAlagusenai 632311    29 Govt.higher secondary SSA west sideOnnupuram

village post 632315

Contd....
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Polling Station Level Election Results

Polling Station-wise Votes Secured by Overall Top Five Parties in Arani Assembly in
Assembly Election (AE) under Arani Parliamentary Constituency in Tamil Nadu (2021)

Number
of
Polling
Station

Winner -
Sevoor

Rama
chandran.S
(AIADMK)

Runner-up
- S.S.

Anbalagan
(DMK)

     3rd - D.
Prakalatha

(NTK)

     4th - V.
Manikandan

(MNM)

     5th -
G.

Baskaran
(DMDK)

NOTA Other
Total
Votes

Secured

29 246 213 42 14 9 8 2 534

30 289 268 21 21 1 6 5 611

31 269 284 37 17 4 10 2 623

32 171 169 25 6 3 4 3 381

32A 220 190 32 4 2 4 8 460

33 229 221 10 4 1 7 1 473

34 346 205 22 3 1 6 9 592

35 333 310 32 3 3 6 5 692

36 308 105 16 2 1 2 4 438

37 233 153 21 2 2 6 6 423

37A 238 272 29 3 4 5 6 557

38 223 140 37 3 3 5 1 412

39 236 360 32 1 3 9 3 644

40 360 188 20 0 3 5 9 585

41 207 224 23 1 1 4 3 463

42 499 224 14 6 7 6 7 763

43 195 120 16 6 5 2 4 348

44 281 266 40 5 10 4 12 618

45 333 211 39 0 2 3 7 595

46 366 227 26 3 2 2 2 628

47 332 318 42 0 7 3 8 710

48 300 204 22 5 5 7 5 548

49 219 245 34 1 1 1 7 508

50 493 315 32 2 3 8 10 863

51 390 281 35 5 7 8 3 729

52 346 186 32 11 3 4 1 583

53 292 294 22 4 5 4 1 622

54 267 227 20 3 4 3 8 532

55 378 375 47 3 0 10 13 826

56 424 261 28 1 2 2 4 722

57 338 403 27 0 4 8 5 785

58 NV NV NV NV NV NV NV NV

59 66 313 14 4 0 2 1 400

60 360 397 27 0 1 5 7 797

61 293 298 14 3 0 2 4 614

Contd....
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Winner, Runner-up and 3rd Party Position & Winning Margin According to Polling Stations
in Arani Assembly in Assembly Election (AE) under Arani Parliamentary Constituency in
Tamil Nadu (2021)

Polling
Station
Number

Winner
Party

Winner
Votes

(%)

Runner-
up Party

Runner-
up Votes

(%)

Winning
Margin

Votes
(%)

Third
Party

Third
Party
Votes

(%)

Other
Votes (%)

62 DMK 274 (49.46) AIADMK 247 (44.58) 27 (4.88) NTK 23 (4.15) 10 (1.81)

63 AIADMK 271 (56.34) DMK 196 (40.75) 75 (15.59) NTK 9 (1.87) 5 (1.04)

63A AIADMK 249 (51.55) DMK 198 (40.99) 51 (10.56) NTK 19 (3.93) 17 (3.52)

64 DMK 330 (60) AIADMK 166 (30.18) 164 (29.82) NTK 30 (5.45) 24 (4.36)

64A DMK 287 (55.62) AIADMK 163 (31.59) 124 (24.03) NTK 42 (8.14) 24 (4.65)

65 AIADMK 422 (49.01) DMK 395 (45.88) 27 (3.13) NTK 28 (3.25) 16 (1.86)

66 AIADMK 461 (61.63) DMK 253 (33.82) 208 (27.81) NTK 17 (2.27) 17 (2.27)

67 AIADMK 328 (58.78) DMK 187 (33.51) 141 (25.27) NTK 23 (4.12) 20 (3.58)

68 AIADMK 318 (48.55) DMK 303 (46.26) 15 (2.29) NTK 17 (2.6) 17 (2.6)

69 AIADMK 467 (64.95) DMK 222 (30.88) 245 (34.07) NTK 16 (2.23) 14 (1.95)

70 AIADMK 423 (62.11) DMK 223 (32.75) 200 (29.36) NTK 22 (3.23) 13 (1.91)

71 AIADMK 261 (47.45) DMK 252 (45.82) 9 (1.63) NTK 19 (3.45) 18 (3.27)

72 AIADMK 352 (53.74) DMK 254 (38.78) 98 (14.96) NTK 23 (3.51) 26 (3.97)

73 AIADMK 222 (51.27) DMK 186 (42.96) 36 (8.31) NTK 12 (2.77) 13 (3)

73A AIADMK 188 (51.23) DMK 166 (45.23) 22 (6) NTK 4 (1.09) 9 (2.45)

74 AIADMK 448 (56.14) DMK 312 (39.1) 136 (17.04) NTK 19 (2.38) 19 (2.38)

75 AIADMK 304 (49.35) DMK 287 (46.59) 17 (2.76) NTK 11 (1.79) 14 (2.27)

76 DMK 223 (53.22) AIADMK 174 (41.53) 49 (11.69) NTK 10 (2.39) 12 (2.86)

76A DMK 334 (60.18) AIADMK 179 (32.25) 155 (27.93) NTK 33 (5.95) 9 (1.62)

77 AIADMK 200 (52.91) DMK 155 (41.01) 45 (11.9) NTK 17 (4.5) 6 (1.59)

78 AIADMK 206 (47.69) DMK 197 (45.6) 9 (2.09) NTK 15 (3.47) 14 (3.24)

78A AIADMK 371 (60.72) DMK 208 (34.04) 163 (26.68) NTK 19 (3.11) 13 (2.13)

79 DMK 399 (58.76) AIADMK 242 (35.64) 157 (23.12) NTK 17 (2.5) 21 (3.09)

80 AIADMK 442 (52) DMK 368 (43.29) 74 (8.71) NTK 20 (2.35) 20 (2.35)

81 DMK 285 (55.23) AIADMK 203 (39.34) 82 (15.89) NTK 15 (2.91) 13 (2.52)

82 DMK 302 (47.26) AIADMK 285 (44.6) 17 (2.66) NTK 28 (4.38) 24 (3.76)

83 DMK 398 (73.16) AIADMK 129 (23.71) 269 (49.45) NTK 10 (1.84) 7 (1.29)

83A DMK 292 (63.07) AIADMK 151 (32.61) 141 (30.46) NTK 11 (2.38) 9 (1.94)

84 DMK 493 (63.45) AIADMK 252 (32.43) 241 (31.02) NTK 18 (2.32) 14 (1.8)

85 DMK 367 (56.29) AIADMK 261 (40.03) 106 (16.26) NTK 13 (1.99) 11 (1.69)

86 DMK 458 (53.57) AIADMK 344 (40.23) 114 (13.34) NTK 37 (4.33) 16 (1.87)

87 AIADMK 399 (48.19) DMK 396 (47.83) 3 (0.36) NTK 23 (2.78) 10 (1.21)

88 AIADMK 447 (49.34) DMK 433 (47.79) 14 (1.55) NTK 11 (1.21) 15 (1.66)

89 AIADMK 409 (48.69) DMK 399 (47.5) 10 (1.19) NTK 14 (1.67) 18 (2.14)

90 DMK 194 (52.29) AIADMK 157 (42.32) 37 (9.97) NTK 14 (3.77) 6 (1.62)

Contd....
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Socio-Economic Amenities - Rural

Access to Education Facilities

Particulars

Number of Villages (% of Population)

Available Not Available If Not Available 
(Distance of Nearest Facility)

A B C

Govt. Primary School 63 (100) 2 (0) 2 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Private Primary School 17 (38) 48 (62) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Govt. Middle School 47 (88) 18 (12) 17 (11) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Private Middle School 8 (18) 57 (82) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Govt. Secondary School 23 (47) 42 (53) 38 (48) 1 (2) 0 (0)

Private Secondary School 7 (16) 58 (84) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Govt. Senior Secondary School 7 (16) 58 (84) 39 (58) 15 (18) 1 (1)

Private Senior Secondary School 2 (7) 63 (93) 1 (2) 1 (1) 0 (0)

Govt. Arts and Science Degree College 1 (3) 64 (97) 0 (0) 0 (0) 10 (6)

Private Arts and Science Degree College 2 (6) 63 (94) 12 (22) 19 (33) 22 (33)

Govt. Engineering College 1 (1) 64 (99) 0 (0) 0 (0) 2 (6)

Private Engineering College 1 (3) 64 (97) 8 (14) 20 (34) 33 (41)

Govt. Medicine College 0 (0) 65 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 59 (96)

Private Medicine College 0 (0) 65 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 6 (4)

Govt. Management Institute 0 (0) 65 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 2 (6)

Private Management Institute 1 (3) 64 (97) 8 (14) 13 (23) 41 (53)

Govt. Polytechnic 1 (3) 64 (97) 0 (0) 0 (0) 6 (15)

Private Polytechnic 0 (0) 65 (100) 8 (14) 18 (27) 32 (41)

Govt. Vocational Training School/ITI 0 (0) 65 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Private Vocational Training School/ITI 2 (4) 63 (96) 21 (36) 31 (44) 11 (16)

Govt. Non Formal Training Centre 63 (100) 2 (0) 2 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Private Non Formal Training Centre 0 (0) 65 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Govt. School For Disabled 0 (0) 65 (100) 4 (9) 19 (32) 33 (48)

Private School For Disabled 0 (0) 65 (100) 1 (2) 8 (8) 0 (0)

Government Others 0 (0) 65 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Private Others 0 (0) 65 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)



Note : Distance A : Less than 5 km; B : Between 5-10 km; C : 10+ km.; Source : Data Analysis is based on 2011 Census.
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